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Philadelphia Reduced Fat Plain Cream Cheese
Cup - rbST-free

Spec Number [Rev]: 5411818 [005] 0.750z (1 00) Effective Date: 2019-07-23
Specification Status: Approved - Active Last Modified On:2024-04-12]

Product Information

Product Net Content NET WT 0.75 oz (21.29)
Product Code 61094
Product GTIN 00021000610945

Ingredient Declaration Section

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM,
NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR)*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR CREAM CHEESE.

CONTAINS: MILK.

Product Handling Instructions

Storage Instructions
Do Not Freeze, Keep Refrigerated

Dietary Suitability

Agency Name Designation = Symbol for Document Comments
Label Number
Halal
Kosher OK Dairy OK-D BLLMFBQ 5532840-001
Organic

Label Claims
No Artificial Dyes

No Artificial Preservatives
No Artificial Flavors

Complies With

Kosher - Dairy
Does Not Contain BE Ingredients

Bioengineering Status

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients or is Excluded

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
usage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Nutrition Information

Serving Size

1 container (21.29)

100g or 100mL Information:

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Added Sugar
Protein
Vitamin D
Calcium

Iron
Potassium

Nutrient

Shipping and Storage Conditions

Shelf Life
Shipping Requirements
Storage Requirements

Primary Packaging

Packaging Type

Packaging Features
Easy Opening
Package Integrity
Reclosability

Net Weight

Dimensions
Width
Length
Height

Technical Data

Descriptive Characteristics

150 days
Refrigerated
Refrigerated

Cup

Peelable Film
Heat Sealed Film/Pouch
Not Available

0.04688 Ib
1.984252 in

0.88in
1.984252 in

Descriptive Evaluation

Appearance
Body

Color
Flavor
Texture

UoM

Description

no yeast/mold; no discolor;no xces most.
smooth;med-firm; spreadable at room temp

white to light cream

no off-flavors;;mild lactid acid flavor

Smooth

Per 100 grams
unrounded

208.696
17.7381
11.2988
0.615383
71.6368
389.104
6.2178
0.271653
5.59304
0
8.9638
0.0466857
114.429
0.0503243
190.679

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
usage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Additional Information

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

Case Information

CASE GTIN: 10021000610942
CASE Net Weight: 4.68 Ib
CASE Gross Weight: 5.381b
CASE Dimensions:
Width 8.5in
Length 10.3125in
Height 4.5625 in
Cube 0.23144 Cu. Ft
Coding: Manufacture Date: MFG MM M (Mfg) DD F (Lowville) Y LL (line #) TT:TT XXXX (batch #) 09M2LV6 F2 02:28 1024

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:

Width 40.0in
Length 48.0in
Height 41.0625 in
Cube 45.625 Cu. Ft

Cases/Layer 20

Number of Layers 9

Total Cases/Pallet 180

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
usage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




