



# Product Summary Report Confidential

# Philadelphia Reduced Fat Plain Cream Cheese Cup - rbST-free 0.75oz (100)

Spec Number [Rev]: 5411818 [005] Specification Status: Approved - Active

Effective Date: 2019-07-23 Last Modified On:2024-04-12

#### **Product Information**

**Product Net Content** NET WT 0.75 oz (21.2g)

**Product Code** 61094

**Product GTIN** 00021000610945

# **Ingredient Declaration Section**

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR)\*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE. \*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR CREAM CHEESE.

CONTAINS: MILK.

#### **Product Handling Instructions**

Storage Instructions

Do Not Freeze, Keep Refrigerated

#### **Dietary Suitability**

	Agency Name	Designation	Symbol for Label	Document Number	Comments
Halal					
Kosher	OK	Dairy	OK-D	BLLMFBQ	5532840-001
Organic					

## **Label Claims**

No Artificial Dyes No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Flavors

### **Complies With**

Kosher - Dairy

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients

#### **Bioengineering Status**

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients or is Excluded





# Product Summary Report Confidential

# Philadelphia Reduced Fat Plain Cream Cheese Cup - rbST-free 0.75oz (100)

Spec Number [Rev]: 5411818 [005] Specification Status: Approved - Active

Effective Date: 2019-07-23 Last Modified On:2024-04-12

#### **Nutrition Information**

**Serving Size** 1 container (21.2g)

### 100g or 100mL Information:

Nutrient	UOM	Per 100 grams unrounded
Calories	kcal	208.696
Total Fat	g	17.7381
Saturated Fat	g	11.2988
Trans Fat	g	0.615383
Cholesterol	mg	71.6368
Sodium	mg	389.104
Total Carbohydrate	g	6.2178
Dietary Fiber	g	0.271653
Sugars	g	5.59304
Added Sugar	g	0
Protein	g	8.9638
Vitamin D	μg	0.0466857
Calcium	mg	114.429
Iron	mg	0.0503243
Potassium	mg	190.679

## **Shipping and Storage Conditions**

**Shelf Life** 150 days **Shipping Requirements** Refrigerated Refrigerated **Storage Requirements** 

### **Primary Packaging**

**Packaging Type** Cup

**Packaging Features** 

Peelable Film **Easy Opening** 

Package Integrity Heat Sealed Film/Pouch

Not Available Reclosability **Net Weight** 0.04688 lb

**Dimensions** 

Width 1.984252 in Length 0.88 in Height 1.984252 in

## **Technical Data**

## **Descriptive Characteristics**

Descriptive Evaluation	Description
Appearance	no yeast/mold; no discolor;no xces most.
Body	smooth;med-firm; spreadable at room temp
Color	white to light cream
Flavor	no off-flavors;;mild lactid acid flavor
Texture	Smooth





# Product Summary Report Confidential

# Philadelphia Reduced Fat Plain Cream Cheese Cup - rbST-free 0.75oz (100)

Spec Number [Rev]: 5411818 [005] Specification Status: Approved - Active

Effective Date: 2019-07-23 Last Modified On:2024-04-12

#### **Additional Information**

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

#### **Case Information**

**CASE GTIN:** 10021000610942

**CASE Net Weight:** 4.68 lb **CASE Gross Weight:** 5.38 lb

**CASE Dimensions:** 

Width 8.5 in 10.3125 in Length Height 4.5625 in Cube 0.23144 Cu. Ft

Manufacture Date: MFG MM M (Mfg) DD F (Lowville) Y LL (line #) TT:TT XXXX (batch #) 09M2LV6 F2 02:28 1024 Coding:

### **Pallet Information**

**PALLET Dimensions:** 

Width 40.0 in 48.0 in Length Height 41.0625 in 45.625 Cu. Ft Cube

20 Cases/Layer **Number of Layers Total Cases/Pallet** 180